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ISSUES/PROGRAMS LISTS

10/6/22 Thursday 10a-11a Let's Talk
Guest:  Guests from the St. Mary's Catholic Church Oktoberfest committee sharing details about the 
weekend Oktoberfest. 

10/10/22  Monday 11a-12p       Let’s Talk
Guest:  Representatives from the United Way share information about how to give and how to become 
part of a group of individuals that donates $1000 annually. 

10/13/22   Thursday 10a-11a Let's Talk
Guest:  Jim Claywell from Claywell Asset Management inviting area veterans to special breakfast on 
November 11. 

10/17/22  Monday 11a-12p Let's Talk
Guest: Pride Incorporated board member Karen Wilson discussing the group's upcoming celebrity roast
fundraiser and gardening class. 
  
11/7/22 Monday 11a-12p Let's Talk
Guest:  Volunteer Coordinator Chelsea Boyles shares information about the upcoming Sleep Out 
fundraiser at Lincoln Douglas Square in Alton. 

11/10/22 Thursday 10a-11a Let's Talk
Guest:  Community Members Lonnie Kimbro and Mike Montgomery discussing details of the 
upcoming Veteran's Day Pie Auction. 

11/15/22  Tuesday 10a-11a Let's Talk
Guest: Nick Schubert from the Boy Scouts of America discussing the annual Scouting for Food 
collection. 

11/15/22 Tuesday 10a-11a Let's Talk
Guest: Jordan Anderson and Sonja Collins from the Alton School District talk about the annual 
Christmas 4 Our Kids effort.  

12/5/22 Monday 11a-12p Let's Talk
Guest: Margaret Hopkins with the Alton Wreaths Across America discussing upcoming public 
ceremony. 

12/12/22  Monday 11a-12p Let's Talk
Guest:  Illinois State Representative Amy Elik discussing proposed SAFE-T Act and a proposed ban on
certain weapons in Illinois. 

12/20/22  Tuesday  11a-12p Let's Talk
Guest:   Riverbend Growth Association President John Keller offers details on the organization, 
upcoming events and honors the December Small Business of the Month. 


